R CRIVED)

| JUN 16 2011 WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

D ST CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 24

DY e
1. CONTRACTOR: J.C. Evans Construction Co., LP Project: 09WC706
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 457+78 lo Sta. 637+00 Roadway: Willlams Drive
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): “minor (Major/Minor)

CSJ: 0211-01-016

4. Reasons: 3F, 3L, 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F: County Convenience. Additlonal work desired by the County. 3L: Revising safety work/measures deslred by the
County. 2E: Differing Site Conditions{unforseeable). Miscellaneous clfference In site condlitions (unforeseeable)({ltem 9).
This change order documents overruns and undar runs to the contract quantities as a result of addressing field conditions not
accounted for in the original plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are altachad and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provisions to the conltract are altached: (]} Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to [tem__N/A _No. _ N/A | Special Specificalion ltem __ N/A are allached.
Each signatory hereby warrants thal each has the authority lo execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by do'ng so, agrees lo waive the fO”OWln‘g Information must be pr‘Vfdﬂd

any and all claims for additional compansaltion due lo any and all other

oxpensas; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: NIA Davys added on this CO: 0
compensalion as a result of this change. s — y L S

Amount added by this change order: $65,088.88
THE CONTRACTOR Date (o // S/Zon

5/5()&//,&)3@

Typed/Printed Name ﬂ"a&) b Qd?..)
A
Typed/Printed Tille ‘PRQ \ Mf:\u oY R
=] W}

MENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Dale
/9 2 pA A{, 4, (0 APPROVED [3 REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager
Consltruction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
NIA (] APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Dale
/ ¢
/y/ I/ Counly Commissioner Precinct 3 Dal
/} 5 P, ’f, ounly Lommissioner Frecinc ale
7/ /1’»’/“ #)22/] 0 APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL
Pk F’/gram Manager o Dale
Design Engineef's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Dale
] APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

NIA

//.é LE -2 -7
County Judge Date

PPROVED




LEOLE'OYS 0LZLS'PESVS SEPLY 629 VS STV.IOL 1l
0L'Lors 0165 vE8sl vE0g 00°065$ 8L 00°5$ AS (3AOWT¥) SINE NOLLONULSNOD §102-905
0’2088 Ov'ERSLS vE'8S) vE'08 00°088 [ 00°0LS AS (1AL (TTVLSN) S1DE NOLLONYLSNOD 9102-905
00" 05¥%) 00°05% 0004 {00°06) 00°005% 0oL 00'5S 31 (z AL BAOWZY) SHVQ ¥3L 13 X00d 5002905
00°0Z$ 00°0Z0°ZS 00°L0L 00’} 00°000'Z$ 001 00°0Z$ Fil {z A1) (TTv.LSNI SWVQ 31114 ¥oou | 7002905
05612 048) 000§ 00°0 004227 05'61Z°0LS (Vi3 0SS AS (.Z 01 -0} A¥d ONOD LX3L 2 NVid Z00Z¥ST
00'v0E"LLS) 00°969'cS 00'88 {002t} 00°000°LZS 005 00288 AS (.0L) ¥IvdI¥ IUNLONULS INFWIAVL TI8DE 1S 9002-1S€

St viv 6913) TS 6YLZEVS 192201 (£e520'E) 00PZZ 2098 ¥510) 00953 NOL A BATVRZ 3994 O-AL (VODJOIVAH ¥9-a £5T2-LYE

00°925'99% 00°'96L'EZZ'LS 0998402 09'80L'L 00'029'29L'LS L1861 00°09% NOL Z2-0.9d 9-AL (VODOIWHH 39 0502-L vt
05°IS1'891L8 05°168'935°18 STYBEZL STI0P'T 00 0VL'86E"LS 78661 00°0.S NOL ZZ-0.9d IVS AL (VOOOIWHH do-g 8Y02- ¥t
00 700°EYS BO'ZSYESOLS [1529T0Z 00°228 80°879'0L0°LS ¥SSEYEL 002 NOL Z2-99d &AL (VOODIVIH ¥9-0 LL02-LYE
mS.oo_..vﬂu 00'036'7LS 0028} {00°22%) 00°0ZL'67$ 719 00°08S AD (8-DVS 5-49 FALI Y99V 911291
00°0£6°LZS) 00°E6'ZES 00°8.5'0) {oo01e'2) 00°¥98'vSS 88731 00°¢:! L) (z-Su4H) HdSV £002-915
$5°999°L1LS S9'¢ZE'19% 9TSLLLL yL0ZL'S 07°166'8LS 96822 S'ES Tvo (-3 HO 0£ IW) LVOD 3WRid 5002-0L¢
or9LLTs) 00°0% 00D {00'y91'12) 0r'9LLTS =11 0L 0! AS (rooolldwaloNiaaas TIRa EY0Z-PaL
0¥°94128) 00°0S 000 (00'y91'12) 0y'9LL'TS (=114 0,08 AS IV (dW3DONITS3S TIRIG V0291
00'L¥PS ST L66'LYS 00°L2Y'LZ 007Z5T §Z'955"L¥S SLL.Z SLLS A2 (8 AW quOI(TYNId) INSWINVENI £00Z-ZE1
00°LL0°LS 00°099'98LS 00°0Z6'tY 0025Z 00°685'581S 299 STYs AD {AvMavou) NOLLYAVIX3 L00Z-0LL

Hd_wwwwn% 1502 Wau ALLUNYND ALLNYNO 1502 WaL ALLLNVNOD IOEA LN | NN NOILJRIDS3q ETT
[ERLED
ARSIN (ongsalso aav AISNOINTUD + TYNIDREO =
SWwal Pequod g 31avL
3z 1€ 'dE
31V ATRNOH [eval

¥201G OlU! PA0E|d SIBUSIBH PUE XIOAR JUNOJOY 30104 Y ITEVL
90.0M60 # 103foid ¥z ‘MIGWNN ¥IAHO FONVHD

SYX3L1 ‘ALNNOID NOSHVITIIM




S68LL LIS 982LRZYL'SS §5°'921'S5¢€$ 15°L0Y'1L20'SS STV.LOL
IEQLE0PS 0LZIS'¥E9'YS £8'rLy'6Z9'rS 393Ys Yiom Snotrosd aif o g HGEL WOy |01, AL
O ZSE'0ZS  00T6Z'9TS 00'0£L'SS 00'L88°05 09'6£6'SS 00'6¥8¥L o'os Exl Lv) SHUW 2 NUN Avd LXF WITS[  1002-L29
SO'LEE'ES 0Z0L0'9% 0089z 2 00'IST'} S1'6.9'TS 00°L10L 59T v3 V- V- 1 AL UM AVd 1338]  5102-229
SL'1865 SL'58L'28 00'EL0'L 00°LSE 00°08°LS 00'959 SL'ZS v3 D- LAL¥IHN AVd 193d]  Z102-249
T@S.mm_.& 00°9LL'LS 00'6.2 {o0'68) 0UZLS 00°8LE 00'tS _a CUR0OLNATIS).¥Z (A) | AL YW AVd 153d|  ze12-999
00°5¥93) 00'582'8S 00°0¥4'SE (00085°7) 00'0£Y'63 |ooozaie 5C0S Eal CROOLYATSY .7 (A) | AL YW AVd 1338]  1112-999
[i{o¥9918) 09'8YE'LS 000112 (00°0%9) 00510'ZS |ooos.LL 9Z'08 il (W 00t} Drual & (A1 AL MuW Avd 333  S012-999
00'¥65'1$ 00'6v8'ZS 00°LE [k~ 00°S51'LS 00°5) 00'LLS v3 (7I¥00L) [GHOM) (W | AL YN AVd 1333 9602999
0S°ZV6S 0SZLL'YS 0’59 00l 000LL'ES 00'Z5 05'ZL$ v3 (UWooL) (MOWHY) (M) | AL XK AVd T43d|  #502-993
002458 00'PrE'ES 0’9t 00°EYL 0024478 00°£69 00 Fil (HWODLHTTIS).PZ (W) L AL YW AVd T3] 8¥02-999
[fess1ss) 0LPLE'ES 00°209'L (00°9%2) 08'168'C! 00'€581 0178 i TIN00IHGTS).ZE (M) | AL Wl AVd 143d] _ 2r02-999
09°.5¢S 00vEY' LS 00°DLL'E 00v68 0v'9ZL'LS 009182 07 0 a1 (Mwo0L)aTs) .8 (W 1 AL MW AVd 1438 9E02-999
8" 0yss) ZEBZ0'6S 00'8L9°LE (00°Z5Z'Z) 08'89S 65 00'0.868 yZ0$ 41 {HW00LNATS) & (M) I AL YU AV T93¥|  ZL0Z-999
00'SELS 00'982% 00°98Z 00'SElL 001518 [T [ 31 (IN00L0LOQ) ¥ (M) 1 AL YN AVd 1434| _ 9002-999
00'698's1S) | 00°168'ZS 00°Z8L'S (00°82L'LE) 00°094'8LS |00°025L€ 050$ v3 ZA AL (GVL) WHIL AHS YN AVd NZ M| S1LZ-Z99
05'c8t'L1S) 0594718 00'€56°Z [cozseve) 00°092'8L8 0002528 0508 va M AL (BYL) WHTL AHS XYM AVd NZ XM|  E€412-239
05°95223) 00°LL8'28 [T l{oo'ges'e) [ 00'808 0L'0$ 41 (1) v (A AOWSY WM AVd NZ MM| 6602299
00°005S) 0008 00°0 {00°7) 00°005S 'y 00'5ZLS v3 (MOUAY) (M) AOWTY YW AVd NZ ¥M|  ¥802-299
00'506'2S) 00'592'Z8 00'056' {ooosi'y) 00'049's$ 0070018 0108 N {a1S} v (W) AOWTY YN AVd NZ MM|  2902-299
8L 0LL'ES POOLL'LES 00°950'06 0029191 98°6EE'BS 00 v68TY 6L°0% I (@1S) ¢ (A) AOWTY - NON YHM AVd NZJM|  ZE0Z-299
00°00€S 00°00Z'+S 0095 00y 00°006'CS 00'Z5 [ LE] (MOHEY) (M) AOWIY - NON JuM AVd NZ M| 1102-293
BL'ISE'ES 20°LEV'LLS 00°905'€9 00°L29'81 0E'6.0'8S 00'5881t 8L°08 a1 (@78} ¥ (MJ AOWS2 - NON YW AVd NZ M|  +002-299
004955 00'9zLS 00z 00LL 005915 00s 0Tes el —_aN9 (oM (XZ - WD) ASSY WO LSNI ﬁg
00022 15 00°0LZ'YS 007 00’y 00°050'ES 00°0L 00°S0ES V3 {d) V1 (1) LML AL WV 7 dNS NS GY WS SNI
00°S518°ES 00°0SE'91S 00°0E 0oL 00°SES LS 00'EZ 08°5YSS v3 (1) vs (1) 9M80L AL WY % JNS NS G WS SNi| Eoulw%
00°09t'LS 00'S63'GLS 00°SY 00’y 00'SETPLS 00°6€ 00'S9ES v3 {d) V'S (1) OM30L AL WV ® NS NS 0d WS SN
00°054°15) 00'00§'tS 00t {o07) 00'05T'SS 009 00'5.88 va NOUdY /M (22629} 0 AL X0 ONNOYD q_.a.wum
oL°12z8) 5 60£S 00'pSL {oooy) ¥9'0£5S 0092 1028 Fx] Q3ULYINSNI (9 'ON) HOLONANOD 9313]  0102-029
0L'ErLS) Sr'TZLS 00°LL (00'06) £5'5928 00°29L 65°'LS 41 Jyve (9 'ON) HOLONANOD 2373|  6002-029
00°'¥9Z8 0SEL8'SHS 00'655°Z 0094 05656'LtS 00°EVSZ 0s9LS Fal {uiE)or HOSHOAJILINANOD| 2202819
00°05¥$) 00'00L'ZS 00yl (008 000S5°Z$ 00°L} 00°051S V3 _ (1SOd-OMISITTVLSNI XO8IVI|  ¥002-095
WEE.: 0000028 0% 00't 00°000'tS 00’} 00°000°LS 3 %&p&%
00°000°0€$ 00°000°09% 002 004 00°000'0ES 00’} 00'000'0€S v3 NHLOVINI(LLSNINZLLY HSNOD HSVYD]|  ZZ0Z-5%S
00'025°25) 0008 000 (00°¥6) 00°0Z5'2$ 00'¥6 00°08S il ¥ILIND AFTTVA (¥ AL §31INS ONOD| _ £C0Z-625
00°0v8' LS D00ZL'TS 00°9EL 0026 00°088% 00°'v¥ 00'0Z$ Fil T ANALLND % 54N ONOJ| __ ¥002-625
05°Z20'FS) 00°20%'881LS |SS°2B0'E (Sy08i 00°00%'8S LS 00°891LE 00°055 AS SHNO.I3G ONLLONAULSNOD|  2002-805
00°SHY'SS 00'0Z8'eSS |oo'0zs'ez 00°0Z¥'Z 00'G.8'8PS Joooosiz STLS a1 SON33 TOUINOD ININIOIS AdVHOJMAL] _ ¥E02-908
H.ﬂ_ﬂ_hh 1500 WL ALLINVND ALLINVAD 1502 Wau AUNVAD | 3ORHLUNA | LNn NOLLARIOSIA WL
M3N mw:h%mc QISIATY ATSNOIATH + TYNIDRIO
(panuguo)) swal| pequoe) g J1avl
90.0M60 #109foid $Z "HIGWNN HFAHO FONVYHD

SYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




88°280°59% SE'8EL'82Y’SS 81°£95'05S LO'E0L'TIE'SS
SE'8LLLLS SFTLE'TYL'SS LS"L0P L20'SS BOUS HI0M SNonasd ol JO g S1gRL WOl  S[E30L, UL
000
000
000
00°0
000
000
000
000
000
000D
62°081°8S 62 089Z1S 62708921 620818 00°005'v$ [ 00'1$ [op (9# vd) soveuslEW [eubIg 100-S106
00°00£'3S) 00°0S9'vES 00'Z2 (007} 007056 0PS 9z 00°'S25'1LS €9 {roy) Alquiessy 10558004 SAAIA | 100-Z00Z-9929
00°000'01LS 00°000'S1S 00’2t 008 00°000'SS [ 00°052°1$ €d {9 A sdwey @ing | 100-X0T-1£5
SL0S1'9S S1'509'01S 19562 L9981 00'SSV'YS 0066 00'svS AS (.9) Semaps ue) | 100-+002-185
00°006'ZS 00°095'6S 00°8LY D0'S¥L 00'099'98 Q0'EEE 00028 ] Aajep uoggly JepN o] | 100-XX0Z-62S
6 LESZS) S0'LEL'YS 290 {8€0) 00'£99'95 00'L 00'£99'9% S| 1eYdSy Xi 10H - UoUEZIIOW | T00-£00Z-00S
02Z°298) 08°962'ES 092 {or'o) 00'v98'ES 00'E2 00'891$ #H (uiog) (erod ji| Ampy) yeys nug | 100-1£02-91%
SEV'9S) 00°0S 000 {00'591) 0O'SEY'SS 00'sgl 00°'6ES As (Bas) oud roweY | 100-8202-+01
LLE'9LS) PESEL'LLS £9°056'8 e 6v0'el) 00005228 00°000°22 sl AS (0dS)w AL(L SSBID) birg uonueleY nog 1002691
00°200°cS} 00ZLE'YS 00216y (00°880'¢) 0000088 00°000'8 0018 (] sianed adeaspue| m SURIPay; Amig 000-0106
LLSYe'ss 12°0L0'SLS 68¥AE 68'6pL 00°'S9L'6S 00'5E2 00'6E8 AS s181n9) A8i[e) S19:0U0Y JO [eAOWAY 000-6006
00°59ZS) 005628 00°E {oo'L) 00°090°'LS 00y 00'592$ Aeg {c# 00) sajod auoyde@) bunsixa BupioH Z01-6666
S'ZLS) £9'9EZ'2LS 77’865’ (95°05%) 0ZTIL'ves 00°'6¥0'E 08'22$ AS L# 0D (.p) JIEdaY SmONIS lSWaAR X34 £102-158
0T ELY'ES) 08’ 862 €25 00'56%'S (00°508) 0021L'9RS 00£9 YZrs 41 (vIXv0D) T18Y3 NOLLYDINNIWWOD SAAIA]  S002-9929
'6553) 0r'86LTS 00°02 00°%) 80°SSE'ES ve 26 6ELS v3 (NAG HSNd HONI ) 103130 03d| 1002889
SE'¥SS 00°S6v'S (00°508) 00 00€9 1008 1 (HANOD £} (OMY 9L) (¥ AL 18D DIS Jdl] 600283
00'928S Ov'BLD'ZS 008252 00562 0bTST 93 ££22 082S ENl (HaNOD £ (oMY vi) (W ALV 18D OIS JHL]  €202-v89
0T LIS 1S SLETHELS 00€259 0009 95212215 £9/5 zLes ERl [HONOD S) (DAY L} (v AL 180 OIS Jui|  1eoe+89
286028 0Z8YL'ES 0051 00°k ZE'BER'TS [ 88°6023 v3 (MY T3A) G371 (NI 2L) D35 9IS H3A]  v202-289
0025’65 0026L'0tS 00'L5L 00°'9p 00°0P2'0ES Sl o0'zies ¥3 (ATNO DNISNOH) 031 (NI 2L) 23S OIS H3A|  L20e-289
ﬂ%ﬂm%u% 1500 Wil ALLLNYND ALLINVYNO 1S02 nau ALLINVND 321dd LINN LNn NOLLJIHOS30 L EIT]
(1onasa)
M3N © aqy Q3SIATY ATSNOIATE + TYNIDIHO
(panuyuo] | swa)| Wenuo) g 3718Vl
S0LIMEO # 1o8loid vZ  HIGWNN HIAHO FONVHD

SYX31 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolulion (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
{unforeseeable) 2B. Unavallable matenal
2C. 3F,3L,2E
2D. Environmental remedialion
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions {unforeseeable)(Item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unad]usted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safely needs (unforeseeabla)
2J.  Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulling from error in plans or differing site conditions)
38. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of fulure malntenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policlas
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31.  Implementation of Improved technology or heller process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safely work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A, Fallure of a third party lo meet commilment
4B. Third parly requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (Impacling third party)
4D, Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic conltrol plan
5B. Conlraclor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not claar (lhird party responsibilily for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibllity for ROW)
6C. Ulilities nol clear

—

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Williams Drive
Williamson County Project No. 09WC706

Change Order No. 24

Reason for Change

This change order documents overruns and under runs to the contract quantities as a
result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original plans.

No new items were added as a result of this change order.

This change is minor with reasons, 3F - Additional work desired by the County, 3L -
Revising safety work/measures desired by the County, and 2E - Miscsllaneous
difference in site conditions (unforeseeable). No time will be added as a result of this
change order.

CAMPO will reimburse 80% of the cost of this change order, with the remaining 20%
divided between the City (65%) and the County (35%).

Total Cost | CAMPQ (80%) City County
$65,088.88 $52,071.10 $8,461.56 $4,556.22

This Change Order results in a net increase of $65,088.88to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract amount of $13,471,592.45. The original Contract amount was
$11,464,068.41. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $2,007,524.04 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 17.5% net increase in the Contract Cost. To
date 133 days have been added to the contract, for a total of 703 working days.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




